

**Bid Tabulation**

Engineer: Jacob & Martin, LLC  
 Lubbock, Texas

For all Labor, Materials, Equipment, and Incidentals to Furnish and Install the Following:

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	4M Services 2555 Baylor Ave. San Angelo, TX 76904		Gates Utilities, LLC 209 N. 3rd Dumas, TX 79029		Leetech Services, LLC 1901 FM 614 Ovalo, TX 79541		Whitewater Construction, Inc. 5632 Old Meia Rd. Waco, TX 76705		Whitney Underground Utilities, Inc. 1700 CR 3505 Valley Mills, TX 76689		Roberts Ditching, LLC 11201 W. US Hwy 60 Canyon, TX 79015		L.A. Fuller & Sons Construction, LTD 5401 E. Amarillo Blvd Amarillo, TX 79108		Southern Contractors Group, LLC 2502 Industrial Blvd Palestine, TX 75801		L. Howard Construction, LLC 380 FM 54 Abernathy, TX 79311			
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 76,625.00	\$ 76,625.00	\$ 155,292.35	\$ 155,292.35	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45,208.40	\$ 45,208.40		
2	2" Connection	7	EA	\$ 2,746.26	\$ 19,223.82	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 25,550.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,613.00	\$ 11,291.00	\$ 1,668.35	\$ 11,678.45	\$ 1,668.35	\$ 11,678.45	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 66,150.00
3	8" Connection	2	EA	\$ 4,017.75	\$ 8,035.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,868.00	\$ 9,736.00	\$ 4,564.88	\$ 9,129.76	\$ 4,564.88	\$ 9,129.76	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 23,849.00	\$ 47,698.00
4	2" Gate Valve & Box	9	EA	\$ 1,769.43	\$ 15,924.87	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1,387.00	\$ 12,483.00	\$ 1,499.10	\$ 13,491.90	\$ 1,499.10	\$ 13,491.90	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 17,145.00
5	6" Gate Valve & Box	7	EA	\$ 2,947.28	\$ 20,630.96	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,362.00	\$ 16,534.00	\$ 5,125.45	\$ 35,878.15	\$ 5,125.45	\$ 35,878.15	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 20,328.00
6	8" Gate Valve & Box	2	EA	\$ 4,594.73	\$ 9,189.46	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,105.50	\$ 8,211.00	\$ 5,709.55	\$ 11,419.10	\$ 5,709.55	\$ 11,419.10	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,987.00	\$ 7,974.00
7	2" Class 200 PVC Waterline	120	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 50.65	\$ 6,078.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 7,440.00
8	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Waterline	3220	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 128,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 128,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 154,560.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 135,240.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 170,660.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 99,820.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 138,460.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 164,220.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 164,220.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 283,360.00
9	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Waterline	360	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 56.90	\$ 20,484.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 38,880.00
10	Sewerline Crossing	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 4,261.10	\$ 4,261.10	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,622.00	\$ 16,622.00		
11	8" Waterline Bore & Encasement (TxDOT)	90	LF	\$ 156.66	\$ 14,099.40	\$ 270.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 18,270.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 275.50	\$ 24,795.00	\$ 313.45	\$ 28,210.50	\$ 360.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 668.00	\$ 60,120.00
12	Service Reconnections	8	EA	\$ 391.60	\$ 3,132.80	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,052.00	\$ 8,416.00	\$ 1,176.90	\$ 9,415.20	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 60,480.00
13	SDR9 PVC Service Line	230	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 15.45	\$ 3,553.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,800.00
14	Fire Hydrant Assembly	5	EA	\$ 11,714.13	\$ 58,570.65	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 8,037.40	\$ 40,187.00	\$ 13,274.30	\$ 66,371.50	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 14,722.00	\$ 73,610.00		
15	2" Cut and Cap	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 700.25	\$ 2,801.00	\$ 5,674.40	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	
16	8" Cut and Cap	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,987.50	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 1,616.55	\$ 3,233.10	\$ 3,233.10	\$ 6,466.20	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,551.00	\$ 11,102.00
17	Metal Detectable Tape	3700	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 0.34	\$ 1,258.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 185.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,100.00		
18	Asphalt Repair	388	LF	\$ 43.60	\$ 16,916.80	\$ 81.00	\$ 31,428.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 25,220.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 12,028.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 59,364.00	\$ 49.15	\$ 19,070.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 194,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 194,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 24,832.00
19	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 20,290.55	\$ 20,290.55	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00		
20	6" Insertion Valve	1	EA	\$ 7,760.63	\$ 7,760.63	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,275.00	\$ 12,275.00	\$ 23,389.90	\$ 23,389.90	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 19,511.00	\$ 19,511.00		
21	8" Insertion Valve	3	EA	\$ 8,910.63	\$ 26,731.89	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 10,627.00	\$ 31,881.00	\$ 25,498.30	\$ 76,494.90	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 20,872.00	\$ 62,616.00		
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 - 21)</b>				\$ 390,436.78		\$ 437,138.00		\$ 446,070.00		\$ 457,998.00		\$ 459,890.00		\$ 496,451.00		\$ 680,061.56		\$ 696,940.00		\$ 949,376.40			
<b>TOTAL PROPOSED NUMBER OF DAYS FOR COMPLETION</b>				120 Days		90 Days		240 Days		100 Days		180 Days		180 Days		125 Days		90 Days		180 Days			

**ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID**

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
A1	4" Connection	1	EA	\$ 4,522.28	\$ 4,522.28	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,507.00	\$ 4,507.00	\$ 2,880.35	\$ 2,880.35	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,392.00	\$ 4,392.00	
A2	6" Connection	1	EA	\$ 5,527.18	\$ 5,527.18	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 2,966.20	\$ 2,966.20	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,336.00	\$ 5,336.00	
A3	4" Gate Valve & Box	1	EA	\$ 2,271.28	\$ 2,271.28	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,980.25	\$ 4,980.25	\$ 4,980.25	\$ 4,980.25	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,257.00	\$ 3,257.00	
A4	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Waterline	1	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 50.70	\$ 50.70	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 67.00	
A5	4" Cut & Cap	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,488.45	\$ 2,488.45	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	
A6	Service Reconnections (Non-Residential)	5	EA	\$ 391.60	\$ 1,958.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,052.00	\$ 5,260.00	\$ 734.45	\$ 3,672.25	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 10,646.00	\$ 53,230.00	
A7	SDR 9 PVC Service Line (Non-Residential)	145	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 2,276.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 9,135.00
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID (ITEMS A1-A7)</b>				\$ 17,168.74		\$ 21,735.00		\$ 23,078.00		\$ 31,899.00		\$ 26,702.00		\$ 27,568.00		\$ 19,314.70		\$ 29,640.00		\$ 79,717.00		

**DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE BID**

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
D1	Houston Avenue (30+30 - End#)	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2"	Connection	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
8"	Connection	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2"	Gate Valve & Box	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6"	Gate Valve & Box	2	EA	\$ 2,947.28	\$ 5,894.56	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,362.00	\$ 4,724.00	\$ 5,125.45	\$ 10,250.90	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 5,808.00	
8"	Gate Valve & Box	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2"	Class 200 PVC Waterline	0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6"	C900 DR 18 PVC Waterline	529	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,870.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 25,392.00	\$ 42.												